

Bridge Rehab 43.33  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: Lochner

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-43  
Bid Tabulation Report

**PART A - BASE BID**

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - Lochner		OBC, Inc.		Meridian Contracting	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
106	QUALITY CONTROL & ACCEPTANCE	LSUM	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 31,128.00	\$ 31,128.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
201(A)	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00
202(D)	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	CY	630.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,450.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,900.00
205(A)	TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
220	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION & MGT.	LSUM	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
221( C)	TEMP. SILT FENCE	LF	2,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$5,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 5,671.80
221(E)	TEMP. SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
221(F)	TEMP. SILT DIKE	LF	100.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	3,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$7,120.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,900.00
233(A)	VEGETATIVE MULCHING	AC	0.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,700.00
407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	79.00	\$ 4.00	\$316.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,975.00
408	PRIME COAT	GAL	243.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,944.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,075.00
411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 64-22)	TON	359.00	\$ 90.00	\$32,310.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53,850.00
411( C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 64-22)	TON	246.00	\$ 110.00	\$27,060.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,360.00
413(A)	RUMBLE STRIP, METHOD HMA-CON	LF	1,136.00	\$ 0.25	\$284.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,726.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,840.00
414(A)	FULL DEPTH PCCC PATCH	SY	851.00	\$ 65.00	\$55,315.00	\$ 65.87	\$ 56,055.37	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,295.00
414(A)	PC CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	212.80	\$ 130.00	\$27,664.00	\$ 160.84	\$ 34,226.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,560.00
501(B)	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	260.50	\$ 25.00	\$6,512.50	\$ 21.60	\$ 5,626.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,025.00
501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	230.40	\$ 150.00	\$34,560.00	\$ 118.57	\$ 27,318.53	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,952.00
504(A)	APPROACH SLAB	SY	456.71	\$ 200.00	\$91,342.00	\$ 205.65	\$ 93,922.41	\$ 220.00	\$ 100,476.20
504(B)	SAW CUT GROOVING	SY	1,817.00	\$ 5.00	\$9,085.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 9,157.68	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,993.50

Bridge Rehab 43.33  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: Lochner

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-43  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - Lochner		OBC, Inc.		Meridian Contracting	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
504(C)	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT	LF	179.00	\$ 100.00	\$17,900.00	\$ 153.60	\$ 27,494.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,580.00
504(E)	CONCRETE PARAPET	LF	888.80	\$ 80.00	\$71,104.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 95,990.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,880.00
506(A)	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	344,935.00	\$ 1.80	\$620,883.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 582,940.15	\$ 2.80	\$ 965,818.00
507(A)	FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY	EA	12.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,789.93	\$ 21,479.16	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00
507(B)	EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY	EA	36.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 1,789.93	\$ 64,437.48	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39,600.00
509	SPECIAL CONCRETE FINISH	SY	158.40	\$ 40.00	\$6,336.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 14,826.24	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,256.00
509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	455.80	\$ 475.00	\$216,505.00	\$ 524.54	\$ 239,085.33	\$ 750.00	\$ 341,850.00
509(B)	CLASS A CONCRETE	CY	116.20	\$ 450.00	\$52,290.00	\$ 611.21	\$ 71,022.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 139,440.00
509(D)	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	173.00	\$ 430.00	\$74,390.00	\$ 102.10	\$ 17,663.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,900.00
511(B)	EPOXY COATED REINF. STEEL	LB	142,357.00	\$ 1.00	\$142,357.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 166,557.69	\$ 1.35	\$ 192,181.95
514(A)	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 12X53)	LF	608.00	\$ 35.00	\$21,280.00	\$ 39.77	\$ 24,180.16	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,360.00
514(B)	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 12X53)	LF	608.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,680.00
515(A)	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)	SY	2,916.30	\$ 4.00	\$11,665.20	\$ 4.32	\$ 12,598.42	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,123.35
516(A)	DRILLED SHAFTS 48"	LF	264.00	\$ 500.00	\$132,000.00	\$ 690.48	\$ 182,286.72	\$ 700.00	\$ 184,800.00
520(A)	PREPARATION OF CRACKS ABOVE WATER	LF	373.00	\$ 50.00	\$18,650.00	\$ 32.52	\$ 12,129.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,055.00
520(C)	EPOXY RESIN ABOVE WATER	GAL	4.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
522	TYPE C SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR	SF	146.00	\$ 150.00	\$21,900.00	\$ 117.48	\$ 17,152.08	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,710.00
601(B)	TYPE 1-A RIPRAP	TON	3,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$121,600.00	\$ 38.32	\$ 116,492.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 152,000.00
601(C)	TYPE 1-A FILTER BLANKET	TON	666.00	\$ 25.00	\$16,650.00	\$ 29.92	\$ 19,926.72	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,620.00
613(H)	6" PERF PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	199.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,980.00	\$ 35.82	\$ 7,128.18	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,975.00
613(I)	6" NONPERF PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	120.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 15.18	\$ 1,821.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	634.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,853.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,613.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,536.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1,356.00	\$ 6.00	\$8,136.00	\$ 12.54	\$ 17,004.24	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,780.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	851.00	\$ 7.00	\$5,957.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 13,020.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,805.00

Bridge Rehab 43.33  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: Lochner

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-43  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - Lochner		OBC, Inc.		Meridian Contracting	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
619(B)	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	810.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,381.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,835.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLABS	LSUM	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ABUTMENT BACKWALL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF WING WALL	EA	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF BEAMS	LSUM	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF EXPANSION SHOES	EA	30.00	\$ 200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF DECK	SY	1,635.00	\$ 5.00	\$8,175.00	\$ 12.66	\$ 20,699.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 212,550.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF FIXED SHOES	EA	10.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
623(A)	BEAM GUARDRAIL W-BEAM SINGLE	LF	637.50	\$ 20.00	\$12,750.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 11,953.13	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,750.00
623(G)	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, GET	EA	2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
623(I)	GUARDRAIL BRIDGE CONNECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
624(A)	FENCE, STYLE WWF	LF	602.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,214.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 8,560.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,010.00
627(I)	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	LF	115.00	\$ 75.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 149.59	\$ 17,202.85	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00
627(IA)	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, SPECIAL	LF	46.70	\$ 150.00	\$7,005.00	\$ 166.10	\$ 7,756.87	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,939.00
641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 176,900.00	\$ 176,900.00	\$ 147,000.20	\$ 147,000.20
642	STAKING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
805(D)	REMOVE/RESET SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT, 6" WIDE)	LF	16,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$24,300.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,960.00
857(A)	CONST. TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT, 6" WIDE)	LF	43,460.00	\$ 0.30	\$13,038.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,692.00
877(A)	DELIVER BARRIERS	LF	4,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 23.04	\$ 100,224.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130,500.00
877(A)	RELOCATE BARRIERS	LF	4,845.00	\$ 6.00	\$29,070.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 23,256.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,915.00
880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 95,388.00	\$ 95,388.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
880(K)	SURVEILLANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL	SD	200.00	\$ 300.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00

Bridge Rehab 43.33  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: August 7, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: Lochner

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-43  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - Lochner		OBC, Inc.		Meridian Contracting	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
880(L)	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	HOUR	1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
882(A)	PORT. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SD	400.00	\$ 25.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>PART A - BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$2,540,990.70		\$2,899,819.46		\$3,847,335.00
<b>PART B - DAILY SITE RENTAL &amp; LANE RENTAL</b>									
645	(SP) DAILY SITE RENTAL	\$/PSRD	\$3,000	250	\$750,000.00	200	\$ 600,000.00	300	\$ 900,000.00
<b>PART B - TOTAL</b>					\$750,000.00		\$ 600,000.00		\$ 900,000.00
<b>PART A + PART B = TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					\$3,290,990.70		\$ 3,499,819.46		\$ 4,747,335.00